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EMS AGENCY MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTE: Meeting dates and times are subject to change

2025

RS LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL
SERVICES AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Revised August 27, 2024

COMMITTEE

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP | OCT | NOV

DEC

EMS Commission
(3" Wednesday — ODD months) 1:00 pm

15

12

21

16

10 19

Base Hospital Advisory Committee
(2nd Wednesday — EVEN months) 1:00 pm

11

13

10

Provider Agency Advisory Committee
(3rd Wednesday — EVEN months) 1:00 pm

12

16

18

20

15

17

Pediatric Advisory Committee
(I°! Tuesday — Quarterly) 10:00 am

Medical Council
(1% Tuesday — Quarterly) 1:00 pm

Trauma Hospital Advisory Committee
(4th Wednesday — ODD months) 1:00 pm

22

26

28

23

24

EMS Orientation
(Last Tuesday — Quarterly) 8:00 am

28

29

29

28

Innovation, Technology and Advancement
Committee

(1% Monday — Quarterly) 10:00 am

EMS and LE Co-Response (ELCoR)
(2™ Monday — Quarterly) 10:00 — 11:30 am

13

14

14

EMS Dispatch
(Last Monday — Quarterly) 10:00 am

27

28

28

27

ACN - Building Emergency Coordinators
Meeting

(4" Wednesday — Quarterly) 9:00 am

22

23

23

22

Disaster Coalition Advisory Meeting
(1I* Thursday — every 4" month) 9:30 am
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Attendance Is Invitation Only

NOTE: Meeting dates and times are subject to change

2025

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
EMS AGENCY QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AND
DATA COLLABORATIVE MEETING SCHEDULE

EMERGENCY MEDICAL
SERVICES AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Revised August 27, 2024

COMMITTEE

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

EMS QI Committee
Base Hospital and Public Provider
(2nd Thursday — Quarterly) 1:00 pm

13

12

11

11

EMS Private Provider QI Committee
(I* Thursday — every 4" month) 1:00 pm

Pediatric Data Collaborative
(I** Monday — Quarterly) 9:00 — 10:00 am

SRC Data Collaborative
(1% Wednesday — Quarterly) 12:00 — 1:00 pm

Stroke Data Collaborative
(2™ Monday — Jan/July, Morning of Stroke
Advisory Meeting Apr/Oct) 11:30 — 12:30 pm

13

TBT

14

TBT

SRC Advisory Committee
(May and Oct) 1:00 — 3:00 pm

TBT

Stroke Advisory Committee
(Apr and Oct) 1:00 — 3:00 pm

TBT

TBT

The proceedings of EMS Quality Improvement (QI) Committee meetings shall be free from disclosure and discovery (California Evidence

Code, Section 1157.7) and held as confidential peer review meetings with all communications deemed part of the peer review process.

Remaining in these meetings mean that participants agree to protect these confidential materials from disclosure, and that participants will not
divulge any specific data or information obtained from these committees unless authorized by appropriate agency/hospital. Confidentiality
requires not allowing unacknowledged individuals to observe/attend these meetings.




