

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMS AGENCY MEETING SCHEDULE

2025



Revised August 27, 2024

NOTE: Meeting dates and times are subject to change

COMMITTEE	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
EMS Commission (3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday – ODD months) 1:00 pm	15		12		21		16		10		19	
<b>Base Hospital Advisory Committee</b> (2nd Wednesday – EVEN months) <b>1:00 pm</b>		5		9		11		13		8		10
<b>Provider Agency Advisory Committee</b> (3rd Wednesday – EVEN months) <b>1:00 pm</b>		12		16		18		20		15		17
<b>Pediatric Advisory Committee</b> (1 <sup>st</sup> Tuesday – Quarterly) <b>10:00 am</b>			4			3			2			2
<b>Medical Council</b> (1 <sup>st</sup> Tuesday – Quarterly) <b>1:00 pm</b>			4			3			2			2
<b>Trauma Hospital Advisory Committee</b> (4th Wednesday – ODD months) <b>1:00 pm</b>	22		26		28		23		24			3
<b>EMS Orientation</b> (Last Tuesday – Quarterly) <b>8:00 am</b>	28			29			29			28		
Innovation, Technology and Advancement Committee (1 <sup>st</sup> Monday – Quarterly) 10:00 am		3			5			4			3	
<b>EMS and LE Co-Response (ELCoR)</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday – Quarterly) <b>10:00 – 11:30 am</b>	13			14			14			6		
EMS Dispatch (Last Monday – Quarterly) 10:00 am	27			28			28			27		
ACN – Building Emergency Coordinators Meeting (4 <sup>th</sup> Wednesday – Quarterly) <b>9:00 am</b>	22			23			23			22		
<b>Disaster Coalition Advisory Meeting</b> (1 <sup>st</sup> Thursday – every 4 <sup>th</sup> month) 9:30 am		6				5				2		



## LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMS AGENCY QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AND DATA COLLABORATIVE MEETING SCHEDULE 2025



Attendance Is <u>Invitation Only</u> NOTE: Meeting dates and times are subject to change

Revised August 27, 2024

COMMITTEE	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC
<b>EMS QI Committee</b> <b>Base Hospital and Public Provider</b> (2nd Thursday – Quarterly) <b>1:00 pm</b>			13			12			11			11
<b>EMS Private Provider QI Committee</b> (1 <sup>st</sup> Thursday – every 4 <sup>th</sup> month) <b>1:00 pm</b>				3				7				4
<b>Pediatric Data Collaborative</b> (1 <sup>st</sup> Monday – Quarterly) <b>9:00 – 10:00 am</b>		3			5			4			3	
SRC Data Collaborative (1 <sup>st</sup> Wednesday – Quarterly) <b>12:00 – 1:00 pm</b>			5			4			3			3
<b>Stroke Data Collaborative</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday – Jan/July, Morning of Stroke Advisory Meeting Apr/Oct) <b>11:30 – 12:30 pm</b>	13			TBT			14			TBT		
<b>SRC Advisory Committee</b> (May and Oct) 1:00 – 3:00 pm					6					TBT		
<b>Stroke Advisory Committee</b> (Apr and Oct) <b>1:00 – 3:00 pm</b>				TBT						TBT		

The proceedings of EMS Quality Improvement (QI) Committee meetings shall be free from disclosure and discovery (California Evidence Code, Section 1157.7) and held as confidential peer review meetings with all communications deemed part of the peer review process. Remaining in these meetings mean that participants agree to protect these confidential materials from disclosure, and that participants will not divulge any specific data or information obtained from these committees unless authorized by appropriate agency/hospital. Confidentiality requires not allowing unacknowledged individuals to observe/attend these meetings.